®KATEYAMA @

PROFESSIONALTRACKDAYS

Professional Track Days
Monza, 5-6.08.2025

@ % |Session 6 D2 (A1+B)

Sector Analysis

__Invalidated Lap Il Personal Best Il Session Best B Crossing the pit lane

Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 T.Spd Elopsed

FESTANTE A. 5 6:14.679  4:57.195  38.140  39.344 202.1 24:13.289
7 6 1:50.568 35.188  37.469  37.911 267.1 26:03.857
DINAMIC MOTORSPORT Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 7  1:50.577 34.964 37504  38.109 2665 27:54.434
1 17:48.966 .. 42070 40517 167.3 17:48.966 8 1:55.872B 37.308  43.618 267.8 29:50.306
2 1:57.215 37.877 39.359 39979 229.9 19:46.181 9 6:38.020 5:20.802 38.701 38.517 172.3 36:28.326
3 1:50.584 35212  37.624  37.748 268.4 21:36.765 10 1:50.476 35.043  37.364  38.069 267.1 38:18.802
4 1:50.443 35110  37.520 37.813 269.1 23:27.208 11 1:53.791 35.140  37.468  41.183 267.1 40:12.593
5 2:09.950B 38.898 42.393 48.659 269.1 25:37.158 12 1:56.713B 35.027 37.318 44.368 266.5 42:09.306
6 7:16.832 5:52.704 42.529 41599 1652 32:53.990 13  4:14.904 2:57.704 38.394 38.806 199.1 46:24.210
7 1:58.387 38.282  40.571  39.534 211.5 34:52.377 14 34.999 37.909 267.1 48:14.383
8 1:50.276 35.256 37.632 268.4 36:42.653 15 1:50.725 35.096 37.276 38.353 267.8 50:05.108
9 35.153  37.477 269.1 38:32.840 OMBRA 19
10 1:57.421 35.002 39.168  43.251 270.4 40:30.261 1 9
11 2:02.493B 37.498  50.011 267.8 42:32.754 OMBRA RACING Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
FANT - BRISTOT 1 4:10.527  2:45.798  42.649  42.080 1785  4:10.527
9 2 1:59.054 37.352  40.262  41.440 2313  6:09.581
DINAMIC MOTORSPORT Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 3 1:54.645 35.801  38.953  39.891 251.1  8:04.226
1 12:21.750 42.440 39989 173.1 12:21.750 4  1:51.721 35.168 38.549 38.004 267.1 9:55.947
2 1:53.216 35.706 38.433 39.077 246.0 14:14.966 5 1:54.767 34.823 37.837 42.107 273.2 11:50.714
3 1:52.519 35338  38.453  38.728 262.0 16:07.485 6 1:55.141 38.114  38.828  38.199 272.5 13:45.855
4 1:52.282 35.293 38.337 38.652 267.8 17:59.767 7 2:02.666B 35.097 38.593 48.976 272.5 15:48.521
5 1:52.090 35461 37917 38712 263.9 19:51.857 8 11:49.847 -~ 45180  43.402 131.5 27:38.368
6  1:51.656 35.167 37.849 38.640 262.0 21:43.513 9 2:02.513 39.379 41.057 42.077 181.5 29:40.881
7 1:51.283 35.124 37.750 38.409 263.2 23:34.796 10 1:54.134 37.662 38.494 37.978 233.3 31:35.015
8 1:51.777 35705  37.680  38.392 264.5 25:26.573 11 1:51.544 34.839  37.548  39.157 270.4  33:26.559
9 1:51.259 35.421 37.614 38.224 2645 27:17.832 12 1:50.414 34.819 37.713 37.882 271.1 35:16.973
10 1:51.178 35258 37716  38.204 2652 29:09.010 13 34.676 37797 273.2  37:07.050
1 1:50.858 35.101 37.675 265.2 30:59.868 14 1:50.696 34.788 37.849 38.059 273.9 38:57.746
12 2:05351B 36232 40061  49.058 267.1 33:05.219 15 1:53.429 34.779 41110 2745 40:51.175
13 514271  3:50.206  41.467  42.598 202.5 38:19.490 16 1:59.807B 39.329 45810 276.6 42:50.982
14 1:54.403 36.112 38.778 39513 241.6 40:13.893 17  4:08.207 2:51.967 38.095 38.145 2059 46:59.189
15 1:52.207 35257 37731  39.219 262.0 42:06.100 18 1:51.521 34.836 38566  38.119 272.5 48:50.710
16 1:51.118 35.331 37.488 38.299 264.5 43:57.218 19  1:50.415 34.711 37.770 37.934 2745 50:41.125
17 1:50.899 35.079  37.525  38.295 267.1 45:48.117 OMBRA 20
Y 1:50.663] 38.287 268.4 47:38.780 20
19 2:06.272B  36.148  40.083  50.041 268.4 49:45.052 OMBRA RACING Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
DOBIK O. 1 3:04.179  1:33.765  46.349  44.065 109.5  3:04.179
1 3 2 2:03.254 39.972  40.623  42.659 200.2  5:07.433
HADECA RACING Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 3 1:59.931 40.074  40.395  39.462 219.2  7:07.364
1 8:12.746 6:51.026 41.073 40.647 112.0 8:12.746 4 1:50.595 34.857 37.877 37.861 270.4 8:57.959
2 1:58.879 36.639  40.970  41.270 249.4 10:11.625 5 1:49.786 34770 37.291  37.725 273.2 10:47.745
3 1:57.724 36.631 40.302 40.791 262.6 12:09.349 6 1:49.536 34.656 37.221 37.659 2745 12:37.281
4 2:02490 40777 39762 41951 197.3 14:11.839 7 34.592  37.025 2732 14:26.437
5 1.57.948 36.647 40.728 40.573 2499 16:09.787 8 1:57.274B 34.637 37.252 45.385 273.9 16:23.711
6  1:56.599 36.590 39.459 40.550 259.5 18:06.386 9 6:21.033 5:05.287 37.657 38.089 208.3 22:44.744
7 1:57.655 37.318  39.850  40.487 216.1 20:04.041 10 1:49.752 34.765  37.328  37.659 272.5 24:34.496
8  1:56.083 39.794 2558  22:00.124 11 1:49.720 34.756  37.244  37.720 2745 26:24.216
9  1:56.223 36.570 [IECEEE 40.314 257.6 23:56.347 12 1:51.768 34.561 39.326 37.881 2739 28:15.984
10 m 36.201 39.499 40.209 2589 25:52.256 13 1:56.233B 34.709 37.094 44.430 273.2 30:12.217
11 2:25.369B 38.068 47.093 1:00.208 251.7 28:17.625 14  6:24.082 4:58.480 43.285 42.317 1599 36:36.299
15 1:53.980 37.457 38480  38.043 221.0 38:30.279
14 AZCONA M. 16 1:49.244 36.987  37.804 273.9 40:19.523
HADECA RACING Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 17 1:52.560 34.637 40.996 274.5 42:12.083
T 10287 39420 1762 12.15.898 18 1:49.399 34516  37.212  37.671 2732 44:01.482
2 1:50.791 35302  37.445  38.044 2652 14:10.689 19 1:49.187 e CS A T e T
SHETEGAT0 o tn SEa NG5S 20 1:59.736B  36.504  38.308  44.924 2752 47:50.405
4 1:57.451B  35.157  38.179  44.115 269.8 17:58.610

06/08/2025 Page 1/ 2

@ AUTODROMDO NAZIONALE MONZA

M ON Z A



&

PROFESSIONALTRACKDAYS

KATEYAMA

Professional Track Days

Vi1 4
Monza, 5-6.08.2025
y1s 4 yiz 4 .
Session 6 D2 (A1+B)
£y
Sector Analysis
__Invalidated Lap Il Personal Best Il Session Best B Crossing the pit lane
Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elopsed
61 BOHM - FOITIK
MG-SOUND SPEED DIVISION Ginetta G61
1 2:25.852 1:08.473 38.720 38.659 203.2 2:25.852
2 1:51.037 35.096 38.276 37.665 265.2 4:16.889
3 1:50.260 34.947 37.165 38.148 269.1 6:07.149
4 1:49.741 34.975 37.113 37.653 267.8 7:56.890
5 1:50.391 35.189 37.294 37.908 268.4 9:47.281
6 1:56.847B 35.109 37.206 44532 266.5 11:44.128
7 4:33.476 3:18.769 37.383 37.324 161.5 16:17.604
8 1:49.397 34.946 37.052 37.399 267.8 18:07.001
9 1:49.354 34.788 37.246 37.320 255.2 19:56.355
JIOB 1:48.534 34.675] 36.847| KyAOV, 273.2 21:44.889
11  1:55.108B 34.905 37.324 42.879 271.8 23:39.997
12 3:51.339 2:36.343 37.495 37.501 210.3 27:31.336
13  2:06.564B 37.345 41.844 47.375 258.2 29:37.900
14 5:52.962 4:35.488 38.233 39.241 208.3 35:30.862
15 1:52.077 34.909 38.415 38.753 269.8 37:22.939
16 1:50.237 34.863 37.502 37.872 269.1 39:13.176
17 2:03.519B 34.806 37.187 51.526 267.8 41:16.695
90 TGR GT4
TOYOTA GAZOO RACING Toyota Supra Evo 2 GT4
1 8:21.846 6:57.480 43.063 41.303 180.3 8:21.846
2 1:55.068 36.767 39.074 39.227 257.6 10:16.914
3 1:54.296 36.494 38.615 39.187 258.9 12:11.210
4 1:54.273 36.443 38.780 39.050 257.6 14:05.483
Ll 1:53.863] 36.254 IEEERE  39.074 2595 15:59.346
6 1:56.123 36.256 40.743 39.124 259.5 17:55.469
7 1:54.053 36.250 38.760 RPAOZE]  260.7  19:49.522
8 1:55.124 [EYAEE  39.205 39.764 260.7 21:44.646
9 1:54.660 36.552 38.751 39.357 258.2 23:39.306
10 2:01.657B 36.303 38.664 46.690 260.7 25:40.963
11 13:11.597 40.295 40.026 194.8 38:52.560
12 1:55.829 36.781 39.069 39.979 258.9 40:48.389
13 1:59.000 36.650 42.383 39.967 258.2 42:47.389
14 1:56.005 36.635 39.071 40.299 258.2 44:43.394
15 1:55.437 36.581 39.207 39.649 257.6 46:38.831
16 1:54.992 36.369 39.144 39.479 259.5 48:33.823
17 1:54.810 36.410 38.881 39.519 260.1 50:28.633
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